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Punjab Rera puts eight builders on
notice for selling properties illegally

CHANDIGARH: Cracking down on
illegal sale of properties in
Zirakpur, New Chandigarh and
Kharar, the Punjab Real Estate
Regulatory Authority (Rera)
has issued notices toeight build-
ers for allegedly selling proper-
ties without mandatory registra-
tion of their projects with the
authority.

In possibly a first-of-its-kind
operation in the country by a
real estate regulatory authority,
decoy customers were sent to
builders developing projects in
the three townships. The decoy
buyerssought tobuy properties,
both commercial and residen-
tial, from these builders.

“We were getting repeated
complaints from home buyers
that builders were offering prop-
erties in violation of the Real
Estate (Regulatory and Develop-
ment) Act and the Punjab Real
Estate (Regulatory and Develop-
ment) Rules. In order to verify
these claims and information,
we decided tosent decoy custom-
ers in the field,” said a senior
RERA official, not wishing tobe
named. The authority consti-
tuted teams and contacted build-

® Starting February 28, eight
notices were issued under
Section 59 of the Real Es-
tate Act, asking builders why
action should not be taken
against them for violating
provisions of Section 3 of the
Act

# Section 3 states that no pro-
moter can advertise, market,
book, sell or offer for sale or
invite persons to purchase in
any manner any plot, apart-
ment or building without
registering it with the state

NOTICES ISSUED UNDER REAL ESTATE ACT

10% of the estimated cost of
the real estate project as the
authority determines.

® Repeated violations are
punishable with imprisonment
up to three years or with fine

Rera, This section covers both which may extend up to a
new and ongoing projects. further 10% of the estimated
 If proven, a promoter can face a cost of the project, or with
penalty that may extend up to both.
|
ers’ representatives forbuying  between thebuilder representa-

properties.

“While in some cases, the
builder representativesrefused
to sell properties stating these
werenotregistered with Rera, in
other instances, we were offered
properties even when the project
wasnot registered,” said the offi-
cial. : :

The authority has phone
recordings of the conversations

tives and the decoy customers
.striking deals. “We are explor-
ingdifferent ways toclamp down

" on builders violating the Real

Estate Act. Qutsourced person-
nel are also being used for inves-
tigation,” the official added.

BUILDERS
UNDER NOTICE
Builders to whom notices have

been issued are Gomti Enter
prises, Gupta Builders and
Promoters Private Limited,
Gursevak Singh, Sushma
Buildtech Limited, Townclty
Realtors Private Limited, Akal
Tech Infralogis, Om Divine
Developers and Infrastructure,
and WWICS Estates Privale
Limited.

“We. will be replying to the
notice with clarifications as per
the due process. Werespect the
Rera guidelines and will con-
tinue to abide by them,” said
Prateek Mittal, executive

 director, Sushma Group.

“We have not received any
notice yet. Our project has the
Rera registration number. If
there is any anomaly, we will
respond accordingly,” said Dig
vijay Jamwal, head-corporate
communication, WWICS Group.

HR Sarangal, deputy general
manager, corporate, Gupta
Builders and Promoters, said,
“We have vet to receive notice
from theauthority. Ifand when
we receive it, we will respond
toit.”

“We have replied tothe notice
and will be meeting the author-
ity officials next week,” said
Saurabh Bajaj, general man
ager, Divine Group.



